11/7/2021
Week 9 Game 132
1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total Actual
e o T
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) (5-4) 3 3 | o [ 3 o | 9 24 |
Los Angeles Chargers (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD Lng Rec D
Justin Herbert 18 29 179 3 2 1 -2 85 85.3 5 54 0 25
Joshua Kelley 6 9 0 5
Austin Ekeler 22 89 1 17
Larry Rountree 2 9 0 7
Andre Roberts (LAC) 1 4 0 4
Jared Cook
Mike Williams (LAC)
Donald Parham
I Allen
phen Anderson
Jalen Guyton
Total 18 29 179 3 2 1 -2 33 85.3 36 165 1 25
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD Rec D
Jalen Hurts 14 21 196 0 0 34 96.5 8 6 0
I h Gainwell 2 3 0
Jordan Howard 13 38 0
Boston Scott 9 51 0
Quez Watkins
DeVonta Smith
Dallas Goedert
Jalen Reagor
Total 14 21 196 0 0 0 0 34 96.5 32 98 0
Kick/Punt Returns Kick Returns Punt Returns Kickoffs
Los Angeles Chargers (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt ™D Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R ™D Lng Los Angeles Chargers (2021) Ko B Yds
Andre Roberts (LAC) 3 32 0 10.7 0 17 Dustin Hopkins 5 4 65
Ty Long 0 0 0
0
|Philadelphia Eagles (2021) KO B Yds
Arryn Siposs 0 0 0
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) Rt Yds | Y/Rt L] Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R D Lng Jake Elliott 4 4 0
Quez Watkins 1 21 21.0 0 21 0

First Downs-Total
Run

Pass

Penalty

Rushes
Rushing Yards Gained
Avg

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost

Net Pass Yards Gained
Net Yards Per Pass Play
Yards per Completion

Total Yards
Ball Control Plays
Average Gain

Interceptions
Yards Returned
Returned for TD

Fumbles

Fumbles Lost

Total Turnovers

Penalties

Penalty Yards

Red Zone Att/TD

3rd Downs Attempts
Conversions

3rd Down Efficiency

4th Down Attempts

Conversions

4th Down Efficiency
Time of Possession

Punts

Yards Punted

Punt Average

Punt Returns

Punt Return Yards
Punt Return Avg
Kickoff Returns
Kickoff Return Yards
Kickoff Return Avg
Points Scored

36
165
4.6

29
18
62.1%
179

177
5.9
9.9

342
66

N ORr OOOo

75.0%

100.0%
31:53

49
49.0

32
10.7

28

Phi
13

32
98
3.1

21
14
66.7%
196
0
0
196
9.3
14.0

294
53
5.5

33.3%
1
0
0.0%
28:22

128

42.7

21
21.0



Kicking

|Punting/Place Kicking Punts Place Kick Totals 0-29 30-39 40-49 > 50
Los Angeles Chargers (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 XP XPA FG FGA Att M Att M Att M Att
Dustin Hopkins 4 4 0
Ty Long 1 49 49.0 0 0 1
Totals 29 30-39 40-49 >50
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P | Blkd T8 in20 [ XPM | XPA | FGM | FGA Att M Att M Att M Att
Arryn Siposs 3 128 42.7 0 0 0
Jake Elliott 3 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Defense
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks Scoring Summary
Los Angeles Chargers (2021) Int Yds TD Lng FR Yds TD Lng Sack Qrt Time Team
Storm Norton 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 8:06 Phi  Jake Elliott 26 yard Field Goal [7 plays 51 yards 3:57] LACO Phi3
1 5:20 LAC Jalen Guyton 33 yard pass from Justin Herbert (Dustin Hopkins kick) [6 plays 75 yards 2:46] LAC7 Phi3
2 10:07 Phi  Jake Elliott 23 yard Field Goal [9 plays 37 yards 6:03] LAC7 Phi6
2 2:05 LAC  Keenan Allen 9 yard pass from Justin Herbert (Dustin Hopkins kick) [15 plays 75 yards 8:02] LAC 14 Phi 6
3 6:18 LAC Jared Cook 7 yard pass from Justin Herbert (Dustin Hopkins kick) [10 plays 61 yards 4:09] LAC 21 Phi 6
a4 14:13 Phi  Jake Elliott 35 yard Field Goal [11 plays 61 yards 7:05] LAC 21 Phi9
4 4:15 LAC  Austin Ekeler 3 yard run (Dustin Hopkins kick) [12 plays 47 yards 4:47] LAC 28 Phi 9
Total 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) Int Yds TD Lng FR Yds TD Lng Sack
Kenneth Gainwell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jalen Hurts 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jalen Reagor 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 9 0
Avonte Madd 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
Javon Hargrave 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Darius Slay 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2 12 0 13 4 9 0 9 1
Fumbles
Los Angeles Chargers (2021) Fum Philadelphia Eagles (2021) Fum
Joshua Kelley 1 Jalen Hurts 4 Game Summary

The Los Angeles Chargers dominated Philadelphia on both sides of the ball to even their record at 4-4
with a 28-9 win. Justin Herbert shook off 2 first half picks to toss 3 touchdown passes and Herbert also
ran for 4 yards on the day. The Chargers defense limited the Eagles offense to only field goal attempts
while LA scorted touchdowns. Austin Ekeler rushed 22 times for 89 yards and a TD. Herbert found
Jared Cook for a 7 yard scoring pass with 6:18 remaining in the 3rd quarter to put the game out of

reach at 21-6.



