## 11/7/2021

## Week 9 Game 132





	151	ZIIU	SIU	4111	UI	TOLAI	Actual
Los Angeles Chargers (2021) (4-4)	7	7	7	7	0	28	27
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) (5-4)	3	3	0	3	0	9	24

Los Angeles Chargers (2021)		Passing							Rushing				Receiving					
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Justin Herbert	18	29	179	3	2	1	-2	33	85.3	5	54	0	25					
Joshua Kelley										6	9	0	5					
Austin Ekeler										22	89	1	17	6	4	21	0	15
Larry Rountree										2	9	0	7					
Andre Roberts (LAC)										1	4	0	4					
Jared Cook														5	4	41	1	17
Mike Williams (LAC)														5	2	23	0	14
Donald Parham														1	0	0	0	0
Keenan Allen														7	6	54	1	12
Stephen Anderson														3	1	7	0	7
Jalen Guyton														2	1	33	1	33
Total	18	29	179	3	2	1	-2	33	85.3	36	165	1	25	29	18	179	3	33

Philadelphia Eagles (2021)		Passing								Rushing				Receiving				
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Jalen Hurts	14	21	196	0	0			34	96.5	8	6	0	8					
Kenneth Gainwell										2	3	0	2	1	1	15	0	15
Jordan Howard										13	38	0	8	2	1	8	0	8
Boston Scott										9	51	0	18	1	0	0	0	0
Quez Watkins														4	2	54	0	34
DeVonta Smith														6	4	61	0	27
Dallas Goedert														4	3	46	0	21
Jalen Reagor														3	3	12	0	6
Total	14	21	196	0	0	0	0	34	96.5	32	98	0	18	21	14	196	0	34

Kick/Punt Returns		Ki	ick Retur	ns		Punt Returns									
Los Angeles Chargers (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng				
Andre Roberts (LAC)						3	32	0	10.7	0	17				
Philadelphia Eagles (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng				
Quez Watkins	1	21	21.0	0	21										

Kick	coffs	Kickoffs Los Angeles Chargers (2021) KO TB											
Los Angeles Chargers (2021)	ко	ТВ	Yds										
Dustin Hopkins	5	4	65										
Ty Long	0	0	0										
			0										
Philadelphia Eagles (2021)	ко	ТВ	Yds										
Arryn Siposs	0	0	0										
Jake Elliott	4	4	0										
·			0										

	LAC	Phi
First Downs-Total	24	13
Run	11	5
Pass	12	8
Penalty	1	0
Rushes	36	32
Rushing Yards Gained	165	98
Avg	4.6	3.1
Passes Attempted	29	21
Completed	18	14
Percent Completed	62.1%	66.7%
Total Yards Gained	179	196
Sacked	1	0
Yards Lost	2	0
Net Pass Yards Gained	177	196
Net Yards Per Pass Play	5.9	9.3
Yards per Completion	9.9	14.0
Total Yards	342	294
Ball Control Plays	66	53
Average Gain	5.2	5.5
Interceptions	0	2
Yards Returned	0	12
Returned for TD	0	0
Fumbles	1	4
Fumbles Lost	0	0
Total Turnovers	2	0
Penalties	2	6
Penalty Yards	30	45
Red Zone Att/TD	3-3	4-0
3rd Downs Attempts	12	12
Conversions	9	4
3rd Down Efficiency	75.0%	33.3%
4th Down Attempts	2	1
Conversions	2	0
4th Down Efficiency	100.0%	0.0%
Time of Possession	31:53	28:22
Punts	1	3
Yards Punted	49	128
Punt Average	49.0	42.7
Punt Returns	3	0
Punt Return Yards	32	0
Punt Return Avg	10.7	
Kickoff Returns	0	1
Kickoff Return Yards	0	21
Kickoff Return Avg		21.0
Points Scored	28	9

											Kicking							
Punting/Place Kicking			Punts					Place Kick Totals 0-29				29	30-39		40-49		> 50	
Los Angeles Chargers (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XP	XPA	FG	FGA	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att
<b>Dustin Hopkins</b>							4	4	0									
Ty Long	1	49	49.0	0	0	1												
								To	tals		0-	29	30	-39	40	-49	>	50
Philadelphia Eagles (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XPM	XPA	FGM	FGA	М	Att	М	Att	M	Att	М	Att
Arryn Siposs	3	128	42.7	0	0	0												
Jake Elliott									3	4	2	2	1	1	0	1	0	0

Run A/B/C Index	
Pass A/B/C Team Index	
Pass A/B/C Final Index	
Key	
	4
 nL: a	

					Defense				
		Interc	eptions		Fun	nble Rec	overy/S	acks	
Los Angeles Chargers (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack
Storm Norton	0 0 0 0 1					1	0	1	0
Total	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0

			Scoring Summary Field Goal Attempts
Qrt	Time	Team	
1	8:06	Phi	Jake Elliott 26 yard Field Goal [7 plays 51 yards 3:57] LAC 0 Phi 3
1	5:20	LAC	Jalen Guyton 33 yard pass from Justin Herbert (Dustin Hopkins kick) [6 plays 75 yards 2:46] LAC 7 Phi 3
2	10:07	Phi	Jake Elliott 23 yard Field Goal [9 plays 37 yards 6:03] LAC 7 Phi 6
2	2:05	LAC	Keenan Allen 9 yard pass from Justin Herbert (Dustin Hopkins kick) [15 plays 75 yards 8:02] LAC 14 Phi 6
3	6:18	LAC	Jared Cook 7 yard pass from Justin Herbert (Dustin Hopkins kick) [10 plays 61 yards 4:09] LAC 21 Phi 6
4	14:13	Phi	Jake Elliott 35 yard Field Goal [11 plays 61 yards 7:05] LAC 21 Phi 9
4	4:15	LAC	Austin Ekeler 3 yard run (Dustin Hopkins kick) [12 plays 47 yards 4:47] LAC 28 Phi 9

		Interc	eptions		Fur	nble Rec	overy/S	acks	;						
Philadelphia Eagles (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack						
Kenneth Gainwell	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0						
Jalen Hurts	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0						
Jalen Reagor	0	0	0	0	2	9	0	9	0						
Avonte Maddox	1	-1	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0						
Javon Hargrave	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1						
Darius Slay	1	13	0	13	0	0	0	0	0						
Total	2	12	0	13	4	9	0	9	1						

Philadelphia Eagles (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack	Ī	
Kenneth Gainwell	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	(	
Jalen Hurts	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	(	
Jalen Reagor	0	0	0	0	2	9	0	9	0	(	
Avonte Maddox	1	-1	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Javon Hargrave	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	(	
Darius Slay	1	13	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	(	
										(	
										ŀ	
										(	
										(	
										ŀ	
										(	
Total	2	12	0	13	4	9	0	9	1	Ì	

		Fumbles	
Los Angeles Chargers (2021)	Fum	Philadelphia Eagles (2021) F	um
Joshua Kelley	1	Jalen Hurts	4

## Game Summary

The Los Angeles Chargers dominated Philadelphia on both sides of the ball to even their record at 4-4 with a 28-9 win. Justin Herbert shook off 2 first half picks to toss 3 touchdown passes and Herbert also ran for 4 yards on the day. The Chargers defense limited the Eagles offense to only field goal attempts while LA scorted touchdowns. Austin Ekeler rushed 22 times for 89 yards and a TD. Herbert found Jared Cook for a 7 yard scoring pass with 6:18 remaining in the 3rd quarter to put the game out of reach at 21-6.